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/AT LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
The Strip at LVMS 2018 Schedule

January
Closed for Construction
February
Closed for Construction
March
1-6 Closed NASCAR

ALL March Dates Pending Construction Completion
16 Fri Brackets & Jr Test n tune 3pm — 9pm
17 Sat JR Dragster Series #1 8am — Noon
17 Sat Brackets & Jr Test n Tune 11am — 3pm
17 Sat ET Bracket Series #1 3pm - 9pm
18 Sun JR Dragster Series #2 8am — Noon
18 Sun ET Bracket Series #2 11am — 5pm
23 Fri Brackets & Jr Test n tune 3pm —9pm
24 Sat JR Dragster Series #3 8am - Noon
24 Sat ET Bracket Series #3 10am — 4pm
24 Sat ET Bracket Series #4 4pm —9pm
25 Sun JR Dragster Series #4 8am - Noon
25 Sun ET Bracket Series #5 11am - 5pm
30 Fri O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #1 6pm — Midnight
April
6-8 NHRA Denso 4 Wide Nationals
9 Mon PRO Testing
12 Thur LODRS Test n Tune
13-15 Division 7 LODRS
17-21 Spring Fling Million
22 Sun ET Bracket Series #6 11am — 5pm
25 Wed Open Test n Tune 3pm —9pm
27 — 29 Mopars and Muscle Cars

30 Mon Frank Hawley School



1-3

4-6

7-29

30 Wed
June

1-2

3 Sun
3 Sun
8 Fri
22 Fri
July

13 Fri
August

10 Fri
September

7 Fri
8 Sat
8 Sat
9 Sun
9 Sun
10 - 18

20 — 23

28 Fri
29 Sat
29 Sat
30 Sun
30 Sun
October

4 -7

9-12

12 Fri
2528

29 Mon
31 Wed

Frank Hawley School
LS Fest West

Closed for EDC
Open Test n Tune

The Battle WCHRA

JR Dragster Series #5

ET Bracket Series #7

O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #2
O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #3

O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #4

O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #5

Open Test n Tune

JR Dragster Series #6
ET Bracket Series #8
JR Dragster Series #7
ET Bracket Series #9
Closed for NASCAR

3pm — 9pm

9am — 1pm
Noon — 6pm
8pm — 2am
8pm — 2am

8pm — 2am

8pm — 2am

3pm — 9pm

8am — Noon
1lam —5pm
8am — Noon
1lam —5pm

Division 7 JR Finals West Coast JR Spectacular

Open Test n Tune

JR Dragster Series #8
ET Bracket Series #10
JR Dragster Series #9

ET Bracket Series #11

Division 7 ET Finals

Frank Hawley School

O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #6
NHRA Toyota Nationals

PRO Testing

LODRS Test n Tune

3pm —9pm

8am — Noon
1lam —5pm
8am — Noon
1lam —5pm

6pm — Midnight



November
1-4

14 — 17

21-25

30 Fri
30 Fri

December

1 Sat
2 Sun

Division 7 LODRS

SCSN14

Bracket Nationals Turkey day race
Pure Speed

O’Reilly Auto Parts Mayhem #7

Pure Speed
IFO

6pm - Midnight



